11-10-2004



| Form PTO-1595 RE (Rev. 10/02) | | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE |
|--|--------------------------------------|------------------------------------|
| | 2878346 | U.S. Patent and Trademark Office |
| Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ | ▼ ▼ | ▼ ▼ |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traden | narks: Please record the attached or | iginal documents or copy thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address | of receiving party(ies) |
| PAI, Jui-Fen | Name: TOPPOLY OPTOELECTRO | |
| | Internal Address: N | o. 12, Ke-Jung Road, Science- |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes | _ Based Industrial F | Park, Chu-Nan 350 |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | iven D.O.C |
| | Miao-Li County, Ta | |
| | Street Address: | |
| Security Agreement Change of Nar | me | |
| Other | | |
| | City. | State:Zip: |
| 10/19/2004 | | est a |
| Execution Date: | Additional name(s) & add | dress(es) attached? Yes No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | Piliping _{Bel} ijisted |
| If this document is being filed together with a new | application, the execution dat | e of the application is: |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/850,569 | B. Patent No.(s) | |
| | | |
| Additional number | ers attached? Yes Vo | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder | nce 6. Total number of appli | cations and patents involved: 1 |
| concerning document should be mailed: | 7. Total fac /27 CED 2 | 41)\$40.00 |
| Name: | | 41) |
| LIU & LIU Internal Address: | ✓ Enclosed | |
| | | charged to deposit account |
| | | |
| | 8. Deposit account num | nhar: |
| Street Address: | o. Deposit account huir | idei. |
| 811 West 7th Street, Suite 1100 | 501288 | |
| | | |
| City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90017 | [| |
| DO NOT | USE THIS SPACE | |
| 9. Signature. | | |
| | 101. | |
| MENTILL | le sohn | November 2, 2004 |
| WEN LIU Name of Person Signing | Signature | November 3, 2004 Date |
| 5 .5 | | Date |

/11/09/2004 MBETACHE 00000084 10850569

01 FC:8021 40.00 OP

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT SOLE

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by <u>Jui-Fen PAI</u> (hereinafter referred to as the assignor), residing at <u>No. 172</u>, Mintzu Rd., Lin 6, Heping Li, Nan-Tou, Taiwan, R.O.C., witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements in ELECTROLUMINESCENT DEVICE HAVING ANTI-REFLECTIVE MEMBER, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, (a) having an oath or declaration executed on August 18, 2004; (b) or which was filed on May 19, 2004, as Application Serial No. 10/850,569; and

WHEREAS, TOPPOLY OPTOELECTRONICS CORP., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Taiwan, R.O.C. and having its principal place of business at No. 12, Ke-Jung Road, Science-Based Industrial Park, Chu-Nan 350, Miao-Li County, Taiwan, R.O.C. (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assigner has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignor will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successor, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

| October 19, 200 | 14 lui - Fen | Pai | |
|-----------------|------------------|-----|--|
| Date | Name:Jui-Fen PAI | | |

RECORDED: 11/08/2004

P91275/0773-9873US